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Jim	&	Lisa Drewing Abby 7 F BL Oakwood OH 20 8
Felicia Houston Abby 6 F GSD Whittier NC 20 1 1
Nikki	&	Dan Schimpf Addie 8.5 F BL Aurora IL 16 1
Fred	W Eaker	Jr America 5 M BL Indian	Trail NC 17 2 1
Jennifer Donaldson Amos 6 M YL St	Marys MD 12 1
John	&	Jill Watkins Andy 2 M GSP Largo FL 20 2
Emily Houk Anubis 2 F BSD-M Waynesboro VA 14 2
Dawn Speer Anya 3 F BM Pittsburgh PA 19 1
Noah Garcia Apollo 3.5 M CL Good	Hope GA 19 1
Cheryl Carlson Arrow 1 F DSD Saint	Johns MI 22 3
Laura Ficker Arya 3.5 F GR Hyde	Park NY 19 9 1
Shannon	&	Chris Davis Ashton 1.5 M BL Rock	Falls IL 22 6
Tracey Norrell Atasi 6 F AU Waynesville NC 14 3
Tiffany Clevenger Baby 4.5 F APBT Dixon IL 10 2
Judy Eyer Bailey 7 F L West	Point GA 15 3
Candace Bloor Bailey 7.8 F YL Kendall WI 10 1
Curtis Swearingen Bandit 3 M CL Oak	Lawn IL 17 4 1
Michelle Rivera Bane 4 M DSD Durand MI 10 1
Sharon Sanders Barrel 4.1 M CL Mahomet IL 18 2
John Howell Blu 4 M GSD/L Port	Richey FL 18 2
Michelle Brown Blu 5.7 M BL Sanford MI 15 1
Gregory Frates Blue 7.5 M BL Walnut	Grove CA 17 1 1
Beverly Bickhart Blue	Fin 7 M CL cape	coral FL 17 1
Jeff Wells Bonkers 7 M BSD-M Brunswick OH 19 1
Clay Ware Boudreaux 4 M L Blue	Ridge GA 18 3
Amanda Janicki Bria 8.5 F DUTCH Knoxville TN 13 1
Kristin Bartell Bronco	Billy 1 M BC Doylestown PA 11 1
Pam Sheets Brooklyn 7.5 F CL Fallbrook CA 23 2
Jan Casey BT 2 M GR Lutz FL 13 1
Ray Mobilia Bullitt 2 M BSD-M Scottsdale AZ 17 1
Andrea Rigler Candy 4.5 F McNB Eureka MO 20 1
Shana Ewoldt Carter 4 M RottX Rockville MD 17 4 1
Liz Bartlett Cedric M CBR Knoxville TN 19 1
Kurt Hagman cersei F DP Gatlinburg TN 12 1

LEGS	EARNED



Kelly Reed	Lucas Chanel 3.5 F DSD Lansing MI 21 4
Vanessa Dalton Charlie 7.5 M GSP Aurora IL 16 2
Donna Fluharty Charlie 11 M POM/AE Venice FL 8 1
Rich Ruggles Chase 5 M BL Cameron	Park CA 18 1
Jeffrey Leonard Chester 7 M BL Rutland VT 14 2
Nicky Moon Cirque 2 M BSD	Mal Spotsylvania VA 25 3
Ashley Poulton Clutch 3.5 M DSD Apache	Junction AZ 19 1
Kevin Hodges Colt 3 M BC/ACD Knoxville TN 15 2
Susanne Sparano Cooper 6 M CL Jacksonville FL 21 13
Paul	 Rozzzero Cooper 2 M Mix Oakton VA 12 1
Julie Ostrander Copper 2 M LCLD Bradenton FL 18 1 3
Jason Kidd Cowboy 9 M CBR Pawpaw MI 20 2
Adam Derby Crash 2 M BC Austin TX 19 1
Markus Lawson Dane 2 M APBT Dixon IL 16 3
Mary Schuenemann Dealer 3.5 M GR Winfield IL 18 2 1
Cassie Vasko Deja 1 F BSD Chesterland OH 17 1
Craig Knowles Detox 2.5 F WH/x Monroe MI 22 3
Tony Dipisa Dexter 5 M BL Vicksburg MI 20 1
Shelbie Briggs Dexter 4.5 M AS Genoa OH 17 1
Katherine Quense Dierk 1 M BSD-M Warren NJ 17 1
Aneta Crisan Diesel 2.5 M BL Phoenix AZ 18 4
Kevin Brooks Diesel 2.5 M GSP Flushing MI 10 1
Edward Mosner Django 2.4 M BC Mercerville NJ 19 1 13
Kristen Vaccariello Django 3 M Dutch Lyndhurst OH 23 4
Zana Scott Draco 4.5 M GSD Phoenix AZ 20 1
Christine	&	Mark Mol Drake 2.5 M CBR Edmore MI 21 6
Zakary Filler Duke 1.6 M BSD-M Twinsburg OH 22 1
Stuart Egeli Duke 5 M CL Drayden MD 17 1
Greg Roberts Duke 4 M GR Temecula CA 14 1
Pamela Karr Dutch 1 M DSD Blacklick OH 17 1
Carol Crum Echo 2 F YL St.	Clair	Shores MI 17 5 2
Tim Terry Eddie 3.5 M BSD-M Front	Royal VA 16 2
Susanne Sparano Edge 2.5 M BSD-M Jacksonville FL 23 13
Lori Webster Ekon 2 M DSD Saint	Johns MI 20 4
Sherri Oslick Ella 4 F YL/x Naperville IL 10 1
Rose Rushman Ellie 4 F CBR Jasper GA 17 2
Catherine Smith Elsie 2.5 F YL Sterling IL 15 1
Stephanie Barnes Emme 3 F GR St.	Petersburg FL 15 2
Logan Bender Emmett 9 M YL Staatsburg NY 11 2



Flora Veahman Emmie 8 F BL Columbia SC 12 1
Melissa	 Miller Fae 1 F BSD-M Jacksonville FL 15 1
Sue Persson Fenway 7 F YL Dalton MA 17 1
Brian Butler Fire 4 F BL Grand	Rapids MI 19 9
Cyndy Douan Flank	Sinatra 4 M BC Rome GA 22 1
Anna Borovich Forest 4 M BL Commerce	Township MI 19 4
Jessica Horne Forest	Stump 1.5 M CBR Nicholasville KY 19 1
Dave Hoffman Gabby 10 F YL Wheaton IL 14 1
Adriana Nottestad Gambit 1.5 M BC San	Leandro CA 19 1
Jason Moech George 9 M YL Muskego WI 19 1
Nancy Grimm Gimlet 5 F WEIM Casa	Grande AZ 16 1
Kathleen Dunn Ginger 3.5 M CBR Williamstown MA 18 2 2
Brett Gilmore Ginger 2 F CBR Seneca SC 13 1
Andy Simon Godiva 3 F CL South	Bend IN 13 1
Gina	&	Debby Johnston Grace 5 F BSD Perrysburg OH 17 5 1
Kimberly Martin Gracie 2 F YL Coolidge AZ 14 1
Bridget Kennedy Grady 6 M YL Pipersville PA 15 1
Delaney Johnson Griffin 3.5 M DSD Grand	Rapids MI 19 2
Lisa	&	Dave Marten Grimm 2 M DSD Macomb MI 16 1
Becky Haen Gryff 3.5 M BC/GREY Elkhart	Lake WI 17 1
Jason Young Gunner 4 M CL Rock	Falls IL 24 6
Taylor Knowles Habit 1 M SBT/x Monroe MI 17 1
Roberta Mecklenburg Halle 9 F GSD/L Elk	Grove	Village IL 15 1
Kerry Pudge Hank 4 M GSP/L Orangevalle CA 17 1
Jennifer Holmquist Hemi 1.5 F GR Eldersburg MD 16 2
Deanie Sontheimer Hershey 12 M CL Clearwater FL 11 1
Brad Pedersen Herzog 3 M BL Parkland FL 10 1
Andrea	&	Matt Cole Holly	Rocket 3 F CL Waterford MI 15 7
Brian Wilcox Hook 3 M BSDx Greenville MI 22 18
Brandy Oates Huckleberry 7 M ACD Westminster SC 20 2
Chris Libs Hukkah 3 F BSD-G Oceanside CA 21 1
Brian Butler Ice 4 M BL Grand	Rapids MI 23 10
Alycia Marek Image 4.5 F BC Pekin IL 14 1
Beth Nicholson Instigator 2.5 M BSD-M Phoenix AZ 21 6
Cara	&	Robert Greger Jack 4 M BSD-M Bozeman MT 18 1
Sharon Ryther Jack 1.5 M YL Sarasota FL 13 1
Shannon	&	Chris Davis Jackson 5 M BL Rock	Falls IL 21 7
Robert Tjelde Jackson 3 M CL Tacoma WA 20 1
Sonia Balejko Jagger 4 M L Maume OH 19 3



Shane Stover Jake 7 M CBR Steward IL 18 1
Roberta Mecklenburg Jake 2.5 M GSD Elk	Grove	Village IL 17 1
Thomas Griffin Jake 2 M BL Leonardtown MD 14 1
Brett Sandman Jax 2.5 M GR Fishkill NY 13 2
Filomena Diaz	Johnson Jeter 2.5 M BC/DSD Rockville UT 12 1
Jennifer Bergstrom Josie 3.5 F BL Milledgeville IL 19 6
Jennifer Pietrusiewicz Journey 5 F GSP Yorkville IL 21 3
Timothy Boyd Jovi 6 M BSD Roanoke VA 19 1 5
Gretchen Krassman Kaia 2 F BSD-M Brookfield WI 19 1 5
Barb Corbato Kallie 7.5 F BL Grand	Rapids MI 10 1
Sandee Wall Karma 3.3 F BL Manteca CA 16 1
Carol Underwood Katana 6 F BSD-M/x Austin TX 17 1 1
Kurt Hagman Khaleesi 6 F DP Gatlinburg TN 13 1
Kim Langevin Kiah 4 F ACD St	Peterburg FL 14 1
Dean Thompson Knoxx 2 M BL Loganville GA 16 1
Lisa Baker Koda 5 M GR Normal IL 22 2
Jeanne Barney Kodi 5 M L Holland OH 17 1
Joan Maceyko Kona 4.5 M CBR Glendale AZ 15 1
Matt Bourgoin Kro 3 M BSD-M Ramona CA 16 1
Dakota/	LaRae Field	/	Maldonado Kuma 2 M GSD Cairo NY 19 5
Joanne Nunes Kylo 3.5 M GSD/HND/PITWorthington MA 15 5
Maude Tank Lace 2 F DSD Plainwell MI 22 2
Sherri Fuentes Lady 3 F RT Cumming GA 19 2
Theresa Weiss Lady	Lola 10.5 F BL Lagrangeville NY 12 3
Lori	&	John Caloia Laker 6 M BL Traverse	City MI 21 1 5
Kamie Harrell Launch 4 M ACD Irmo SC 12 1
Bridget Telencio Lava 6 F BSD-T Painesville OH 12 1
Loretta Lafferty Leila 4.5 F GS Odessa FL 18 1 1
T Cody Leroy 6 M MSCH/X Tallahassee FL 14 1
Stephanie Getter Levi 2 M BC/ACD Winston	Salem NC 17 3 1
Annette/James Jensen/Odell Levi 1.5 M GSD Clarksville TN 19 1
Brian Beadling Limoncello 6 F GSP Medford	Lakes NJ 16 1
Shannon Davis Lindy	Lou 2.5 F BL Rock	Falls IL 17 2 2
Bridget Telencio London 1.9 M BSD-T Painesville OH 15 1
Craig Smith Louie 11moM CAT Pocahontas IL 19 1 2
Dierdra McElroy Louis 2.5 M DSD Lathrop CA 16 1
Cindy Chaffee Luka 5.5 F BL Barton VT 15 2
Lori	&	John Caloia Maddy 9 F BL Traverse	City MI 20 1 6
Shirley Rodgers MaeWes 5 F BC Anthony NM 15 1



Kurt Hebeler Mafia 6.5 F DSD Ovid MI 19 1
Joy Gochman Magic 3 F BC/WH Burlington NC 12 1
Jeffrey Leonard Mainer 5 M BL Rutland VT 14 2
Kathryn Schreiner Malek 4.5 M DSD Kissimmee FL 16 1
Charlie Johnson Malice 1 M DSD Haslett MI 23 5
Ashley Leader Mangle 1.5 F BSD-M Mesa AZ 19 1
Kurt Hebeler Mayhem 1.5 M DSD Ovid MI 19 1
Shari Schukraft Meadow 11 F CBR St.	Clair MI 16 2
Susan Harrington Meepmeep 3 M BL Put	In	Bay OH 18 4
Joanie Adragna Merlin 2.5 M BL Oakley CA 15 1
Laurie Hathaway Micki 2.5 F BL Putney VT 12 2
Babz Mahony Miss	Kitty F BC Brooksville FL 16 1
Julius Rauch Mocha 7.5 F CL Longboat	Key FL 14 1
Cindi Walczak Molly 1.6 F YL Newburgh IN 17 1 2
Barbara Ryback Monifa 5.5 F BC Phoenix AZ 11 1
Christi Johnson Morgan 4.5 F APBT Fort	Myers FL 12 1
Art Osborne Mousse 3 F CL Evansville IN 11 1
Whitley Watson Moxie 2 F BSD-M Luckey OH
Emily Hyler Murphy 1 M GSP Brookshire TX 19 1
Paula Rothschild Murphy 4.5 M L/X Roswell GA 18 1 1
Laura Meshell Murphy	Bear 4.5 M CL/SL Senoia GA 18 3
Laurie Lawrence Mylee F YL Missoula MT 13 1
Abby Kidd Naia 11 F CBR Pawpaw MI 17 1 1
Cara	&	Robert Greger Narbe 4 F BSD-M Bozeman MT 18 1
Tina Zimmerman Navarre 2 M BSD-M Ellsworth IL 18 2
David	&	Jesslyn Reece Nut 2 M CL Hrdwick NJ 18 4
Lisa Drewing Nyx 2 F GSD Oakwood OH 18 2 4
Lane Martin Oakley 4 M CL Gulfport FL 19 4
Cindy Smith Oliver 7.5 M BL Chambersburg PA 12 1
Jennifer Bergstrom Onyx 1 F BL Milledgeville IL 21 7
Sherry Uroff Patton 6.5 M YL Whittier CA 9 2
Renae Larsen Payton 2.8 F BSD-M Elsie MI 18 2 1
Lori Leonhardt Pearl 2 F LCLD Columbus GA 14 2
Lori Webster Picante 3 F DSD Saint	Johns MI 20 1
Dan Hunter Piper 3 F BSD	Mal Alexandria VA 21 3
Riley Weinstein Pismo 3.75 F YL/FRL Costa	Mesa CA 18 2
Kathy Case Prim 2 F CBR pisgahforest NC 14 1
John Gattignolo Quest 6.5 M BC Bradenton FL 15 2
Lynn Taylor Radar 6 M CL Milford MI 16 1



Leslie Bokemeyer Ranger 3 M GDAN Montgomery TX 17 1 1
Melissa Streater Rani 4 F GSD East	Moline IL 15 1
Karen Kroyer Ready	Jet	Go	(Jet) 4 M ACD Hutto TX 14 1
Kathy Danko Rebel 9 M GR Arlington	Heights IL 12 2
Tammy Strassenberg Reese 3.5 F GSP Ontario CA 24 4
Frank Ramirez Reesie 10 F CL Tampa FL 15 1
Keith Leo Remi 3.5 M BSD-M Wildomar CA 21 1
Shannon Boykin Remie 1 M STDPLD Hamilton GA 13 1
Susanne Sparano Remington 8 M CL Jacksonville FL 16 2
Debra Borton Remy 1.5 F WH Delavan IL 13 1
Chris Libs Renegade 5 F BSD-M Oceanside CA 18 1
Ashley Leader Replay 1.5 F BC Mesa AZ 22 2
Beth Nicholson Repo 4.5 F BSD-M Phoenix AZ 22 4
Teresa Camilleri River 2.5 F CBR Midland MI 17 1 1
Nick Lorimer Rocco 1 M BSD-M Cave	Creek AZ 19 1
Dylan Blackburn Romeo 2 M BL Dixon IL 23 3
Kristin Lewandowski Romeo 4.75 M BL Janesville WI 18 2 2
Cyndy Douan Rook 6 F BC Rome GA 21 1
Jennifer Tompkins Rooster 1.5 M CBR Sharon CT 20 1 6
Stacie Strauss Rooster 2 M AS Scottsdale AZ 17 1 1
Gloria Totten Rosco 3 M APBT Lake	Grove NY 11 3
Bernie Kluesener Rosie 3 F L Harrison OH 13 1
Trish Neel-Wilson Roxie 1 F CBR Columbus OH 14 1
Theresa	 Roche Ruger 6 M	BSD Gambrills TX 18 3 1
Lisa	&	Dave Marten Ruger 3 M DSD Macomb MI 20 6
Jessie Cape Ruger 4 M CL Stockbridge GA 19 4
Jeff Kinney Rusty 6.5 M YL Williston ND 15 1
Chelsey Conklin Ryder 7 M BL Port	Saint	Lucie FL 16 1
Linda Ringle Sabot 3 M DSD Lansing MI 22 9
Deb Watson Sadie 4 F ASM	 Portage MI 13 1
Tracy Patton Sam 4 F BSD-M Houston TX 16 1
Melissa Ness Saphira 3 F BSD-M Ramona CA 24 1
Dawn	&	Zenas Gagnon Scout 2.5 M YL Westby MT 12 1
Laura Wheeler Shadow 3.5 M BL Phoenix AZ 19 2
Lisa Donoso Shadow 8.5 M GR Kinderhook NY 13 1
Gayle Deshong Sienna 4 F CL Tampa FL 20 1
Courtney Graham SIG 13 1
Maude Tank Sir 1.5 M DSD Plainwell MI 16 1
Sandy Thiel Skeeto	Bear 5 F CBR Bismarck ND 17 1



Vicki Bouchillon Sky 3 F BSD-M Lancster CA 17 1
Cathi Wilcox Slash 2.5 M BSD-M Jacksonville FL 22 6
Jennifer Swearingen Smokey 3.5 F CL Oak	Lawn IL 15 3
Amanda Engisch Sniper 2 M BC Glendale AZ 17 1 2
Ann Williams Splash 5 F BC Lansing MI 14 1
Marco Giavoni Split 2 F BC Saint	Louis MI 17 1
Paula Valentine Squeakers 2 M APBT Wurtsboro NY 21 7
Brian Butler Star 8 F YL Grand	Rapids MI 17 3
Brittany Brauer Stark 2 M BC Tucson AZ 19 3
Jeff Kuchel Stealth 1 M BSD-M Sterling IL 19 2
Troy Fleck Steely 1.5 F BSD-M Glendale AZ 19 3
Carrie Mettler Stella 5 F GR Lodi CA 16 1
Ronalee	&	JD McKnight Storie 6.5 F BL West	Milton OH 22 11
Kim Vaillancourt Storm 7 M LR Elkton MD 20 1
Katie Bucci Stryker 1 M BSD-M Watertown WI 18 1
Meissa Ness Stryker 13.3 M BSD-M Ramona CA 13 1
Sherry Bell Switch 4.5 M BC Fortway IN 14 1
Jackie Stephenson Taai 4.5 M BSD-M Alvarado TX 15 1
Mary Corrigan Tara 1.5 F FCR Flint	Hill VA 14 2
Amanda Engisch Tatum 3 F BC Glendale AZ 18 1
Jon Batt Teddy	Bear 4.5 M CL/SL Senoia GA 20 3
Kim Ross Thor 2 M BSD-M/DSD Ferndale MI 24 16
Sandy Schneider Tiki 3 F APBT Leander TX 16 2
Sue Persson Tilly 4 F YL Dalton MA 17 1
Sondel Fermer Timber 4 F BSD-M Mather CA 21 1
Anna Borovich Timber 1 M BL Commerce	Township MI 19 1
Tom Taaffe Timber 2.5 F BSD-M Lakeland FL 17 2 1
Abby Cline Toby Brooksville FL 17 1
Melissa Ness Toothless 6 M SBT Ramona CA 10 1
Desiree Motz Toro 2.5 M CBR Fruitland	Park FL 16 2
Barb Lentz Torque 3 M BSD-M Bradenton FL 20 6
Jason Young Tucker 1.5 M CL Rock	Falls IL 21 6
Joslyn Miller Tucker 1.5 M GR Plainwell MI 19 2
Kimm Bonecutter Twist 4 M NSDTR Henderson NV 14 3
Beth Nicholson Velcro 8 F BC Phoenix AZ 14 2
Deanna Webb Walker 1.5 M YL/GR Glen	Allen VA 15 1
Bernie/Adam/BrennaKluesener Willow 2 F LDOO Harrison OH 20 2
Emily Goodman Willow 3 F BSD-T Kings	Beach CA 20 1
Martha Veatch Wilson 9.5 M BL Kevil KY 11 1



Randy Carris Xavier 3 M B&T/ESS Anamosa IA 21 4
Suzy Giunta Zac 4 M AUSLDOO Tampa FL 19 2 3
Max Nihiser Zack 2 M BL Milford OH 15 2
Aimee Mcdougall Zeppy 3 M GSP Cambridge ONT-CA 16 1
Frank	 Kelly Zeus 6.75 M BL East	Brunswick NJ 19 7
Craig Smith Zeus 4 M GSD Pocahontas IL 16 1
Heather Lyons Zing! 1 F BSDm Midland MI 21 16
Minette Furrow Zippy 3 M BSD-M Pasadena MD 21 2
Dianne Sanlorenzo Zippy 3.5 F BSD-M Jacksonville FL 19 2
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Nicky Moon Cirque 2 M BSD	Mal Spotsylvania VA 25 3
Jason Young Gunner 4 M CL Rock	Falls IL 24 6
Tammy Strassenberg Reese 3.5 F GSP Ontario CA 24 4
Melissa Ness Saphira 3 F BSD-M Ramona CA 24 1
Kim Ross Thor 2 M BSD-M/DSD Ferndale MI 24 16
Pam Sheets Brooklyn 7.5 F CL Fallbrook CA 23 2
Kristen Vaccariello Django 3 M Dutch Lyndhurst OH 23 4
Susanne Sparano Edge 2.5 M BSD-M Jacksonville FL 23 13
Brian Butler Ice 4 M BL Grand	Rapids MI 23 10
Charlie Johnson Malice 1 M DSD Haslett MI 23 5
Dylan Blackburn Romeo 2 M BL Dixon IL 23 3
Cheryl Carlson Arrow 1 F DSD Saint	Johns MI 22 3
Shannon	&	Chris Davis Ashton 1.5 M BL Rock	Falls IL 22 6
Craig Knowles Detox 2.5 F WH/x Monroe MI 22 3
Zakary Filler Duke 1.6 M BSD-M Twinsburg OH 22 1
Cyndy Douan Flank	Sinatra 4 M BC Rome GA 22 1
Brian Wilcox Hook 3 M BSDx Greenville MI 22 18
Lisa Baker Koda 5 M GR Normal IL 22 2
Maude Tank Lace 2 F DSD Plainwell MI 22 2
Ashley Leader Replay 1.5 F BC Mesa AZ 22 2
Beth Nicholson Repo 4.5 F BSD-M Phoenix AZ 22 4
Linda Ringle Sabot 3 M DSD Lansing MI 22 9
Cathi Wilcox Slash 2.5 M BSD-M Jacksonville FL 22 6
Ronalee	&	JD McKnight Storie 6.5 F BL West	Milton OH 22 11
Kelly Reed	Lucas Chanel 3.5 F DSD Lansing MI 21 4
Susanne Sparano Cooper 6 M CL Jacksonville FL 21 13
Christine	&	Mark Mol Drake 2.5 M CBR Edmore MI 21 6
Chris Libs Hukkah 3 F BSD-G Oceanside CA 21 1
Beth Nicholson Instigator 2.5 M BSD-M Phoenix AZ 21 6
Shannon	&	Chris Davis Jackson 5 M BL Rock	Falls IL 21 7
Jennifer Pietrusiewicz Journey 5 F GSP Yorkville IL 21 3
Lori	&	John Caloia Laker 6 M BL Traverse	City MI 21 1 5
Jennifer Bergstrom Onyx 1 F BL Milledgeville IL 21 7
Dan Hunter Piper 3 F BSD	Mal Alexandria VA 21 3

LEGS	EARNED



Keith Leo Remi 3.5 M BSD-M Wildomar CA 21 1
Cyndy Douan Rook 6 F BC Rome GA 21 1
Paula Valentine Squeakers 2 M APBT Wurtsboro NY 21 7
Sondel Fermer Timber 4 F BSD-M Mather CA 21 1
Jason Young Tucker 1.5 M CL Rock	Falls IL 21 6
Randy Carris Xavier 3 M B&T/ESS Anamosa IA 21 4
Heather Lyons Zing! 1 F BSDm Midland MI 21 16
Minette Furrow Zippy 3 M BSD-M Pasadena MD 21 2
Jim	&	Lisa Drewing Abby 7 F BL Oakwood OH 20 8
Felicia Houston Abby 6 F GSD Whittier NC 20 1 1
John	&	Jill Watkins Andy 2 M GSP Largo FL 20 2
Andrea Rigler Candy 4.5 F McNB Eureka MO 20 1
Jason Kidd Cowboy 9 M CBR Pawpaw MI 20 2
Tony Dipisa Dexter 5 M BL Vicksburg MI 20 1
Zana Scott Draco 4.5 M GSD Phoenix AZ 20 1
Lori Webster Ekon 2 M DSD Saint	Johns MI 20 4
Brandy Oates Huckleberry 7 M ACD Westminster SC 20 2
Robert Tjelde Jackson 3 M CL Tacoma WA 20 1
Lori	&	John Caloia Maddy 9 F BL Traverse	City MI 20 1 6
Lori Webster Picante 3 F DSD Saint	Johns MI 20 1
Jennifer Tompkins Rooster 1.5 M CBR Sharon CT 20 1 6
Lisa	&	Dave Marten Ruger 3 M DSD Macomb MI 20 6
Gayle Deshong Sienna 4 F CL Tampa FL 20 1
Kim Vaillancourt Storm 7 M LR Elkton MD 20 1
Jon Batt Teddy	Bear 4.5 M CL/SL Senoia GA 20 3
Barb Lentz Torque 3 M BSD-M Bradenton FL 20 6
Bernie/Adam/BrennaKluesener Willow 2 F LDOO Harrison OH 20 2
Emily Goodman Willow 3 F BSD-T Kings	Beach CA 20 1
Dawn Speer Anya 3 F BM Pittsburgh PA 19 1
Noah Garcia Apollo 3.5 M CL Good	Hope GA 19 1
Laura Ficker Arya 3.5 F GR Hyde	Park NY 19 9 1
Jeff Wells Bonkers 7 M BSD-M Brunswick OH 19 1
Liz Bartlett Cedric M CBR Knoxville TN 19 1
Ashley Poulton Clutch 3.5 M DSD Apache	Junction AZ 19 1
Adam Derby Crash 2 M BC Austin TX 19 1
Edward Mosner Django 2.4 M BC Mercerville NJ 19 1 13
Brian Butler Fire 4 F BL Grand	Rapids MI 19 9
Anna Borovich Forest 4 M BL Commerce	Township MI 19 4
Jessica Horne Forest	Stump 1.5 M CBR Nicholasville KY 19 1



Adriana Nottestad Gambit 1.5 M BC San	Leandro CA 19 1
Jason Moech George 9 M YL Muskego WI 19 1
Delaney Johnson Griffin 3.5 M DSD Grand	Rapids MI 19 2
Sonia Balejko Jagger 4 M L Maume OH 19 3
Jennifer Bergstrom Josie 3.5 F BL Milledgeville IL 19 6
Timothy Boyd Jovi 6 M BSD Roanoke VA 19 1 5
Gretchen Krassman Kaia 2 F BSD-M Brookfield WI 19 1 5
Dakota/	LaRae Field	/	Maldonado Kuma 2 M GSD Cairo NY 19 5
Sherri Fuentes Lady 3 F RT Cumming GA 19 2
Annette/James Jensen/Odell Levi 1.5 M GSD Clarksville TN 19 1
Craig Smith Louie 11moM CAT Pocahontas IL 19 1 2
Kurt Hebeler Mafia 6.5 F DSD Ovid MI 19 1
Ashley Leader Mangle 1.5 F BSD-M Mesa AZ 19 1
Kurt Hebeler Mayhem 1.5 M DSD Ovid MI 19 1
Emily Hyler Murphy 1 M GSP Brookshire TX 19 1
Lane Martin Oakley 4 M CL Gulfport FL 19 4
Nick Lorimer Rocco 1 M BSD-M Cave	Creek AZ 19 1
Jessie Cape Ruger 4 M CL Stockbridge GA 19 4
Laura Wheeler Shadow 3.5 M BL Phoenix AZ 19 2
Brittany Brauer Stark 2 M BC Tucson AZ 19 3
Jeff Kuchel Stealth 1 M BSD-M Sterling IL 19 2
Troy Fleck Steely 1.5 F BSD-M Glendale AZ 19 3
Anna Borovich Timber 1 M BL Commerce	Township MI 19 1
Joslyn Miller Tucker 1.5 M GR Plainwell MI 19 2
Suzy Giunta Zac 4 M AUSLDOO Tampa FL 19 2 3
Frank	 Kelly Zeus 6.75 M BL East	Brunswick NJ 19 7
Dianne Sanlorenzo Zippy 3.5 F BSD-M Jacksonville FL 19 2
Sharon Sanders Barrel 4.1 M CL Mahomet IL 18 2
John Howell Blu 4 M GSD/L Port	Richey FL 18 2
Clay Ware Boudreaux 4 M L Blue	Ridge GA 18 3
Rich Ruggles Chase 5 M BL Cameron	Park CA 18 1
Julie Ostrander Copper 2 M LCLD Bradenton FL 18 1 3
Mary Schuenemann Dealer 3.5 M GR Winfield IL 18 2 1
Aneta Crisan Diesel 2.5 M BL Phoenix AZ 18 4
Kathleen Dunn Ginger 3.5 M CBR Williamstown MA 18 2 2
Cara	&	Robert Greger Jack 4 M BSD-M Bozeman MT 18 1
Shane Stover Jake 7 M CBR Steward IL 18 1
Loretta Lafferty Leila 4.5 F GS Odessa FL 18 1 1
Susan Harrington Meepmeep 3 M BL Put	In	Bay OH 18 4



Paula Rothschild Murphy 4.5 M L/X Roswell GA 18 1 1
Laura Meshell Murphy	Bear 4.5 M CL/SL Senoia GA 18 3
Cara	&	Robert Greger Narbe 4 F BSD-M Bozeman MT 18 1
Tina Zimmerman Navarre 2 M BSD-M Ellsworth IL 18 2
David	&	Jesslyn Reece Nut 2 M CL Hrdwick NJ 18 4
Lisa Drewing Nyx 2 F GSD Oakwood OH 18 2 4
Renae Larsen Payton 2.8 F BSD-M Elsie MI 18 2 1
Riley Weinstein Pismo 3.75 F YL/FRL Costa	Mesa CA 18 2
Chris Libs Renegade 5 F BSD-M Oceanside CA 18 1
Kristin Lewandowski Romeo 4.75 M BL Janesville WI 18 2 2
Theresa	 Roche Ruger 6 M	BSD Gambrills TX 18 3 1
Katie Bucci Stryker 1 M BSD-M Watertown WI 18 1
Amanda Engisch Tatum 3 F BC Glendale AZ 18 1
Fred	W Eaker	Jr America 5 M BL Indian	Trail NC 17 2 1
Curtis Swearingen Bandit 3 M CL Oak	Lawn IL 17 4 1
Gregory Frates Blue 7.5 M BL Walnut	Grove CA 17 1 1
Beverly Bickhart Blue	Fin 7 M CL cape	coral FL 17 1
Ray Mobilia Bullitt 2 M BSD-M Scottsdale AZ 17 1
Shana Ewoldt Carter 4 M RottX Rockville MD 17 4 1
Cassie Vasko Deja 1 F BSD Chesterland OH 17 1
Shelbie Briggs Dexter 4.5 M AS Genoa OH 17 1
Katherine Quense Dierk 1 M BSD-M Warren NJ 17 1
Stuart Egeli Duke 5 M CL Drayden MD 17 1
Pamela Karr Dutch 1 M DSD Blacklick OH 17 1
Carol Crum Echo 2 F YL St.	Clair	Shores MI 17 5 2
Rose Rushman Ellie 4 F CBR Jasper GA 17 2
Sue Persson Fenway 7 F YL Dalton MA 17 1
Gina	&	Debby Johnston Grace 5 F BSD Perrysburg OH 17 5 1
Becky Haen Gryff 3.5 M BC/GREY Elkhart	Lake WI 17 1
Taylor Knowles Habit 1 M SBT/x Monroe MI 17 1
Kerry Pudge Hank 4 M GSP/L Orangevalle CA 17 1
Roberta Mecklenburg Jake 2.5 M GSD Elk	Grove	Village IL 17 1
Carol Underwood Katana 6 F BSD-M/x Austin TX 17 1 1
Jeanne Barney Kodi 5 M L Holland OH 17 1
Stephanie Getter Levi 2 M BC/ACD Winston	Salem NC 17 3 1
Shannon Davis Lindy	Lou 2.5 F BL Rock	Falls IL 17 2 2
Cindi Walczak Molly 1.6 F YL Newburgh IN 17 1 2
Abby Kidd Naia 11 F CBR Pawpaw MI 17 1 1
Leslie Bokemeyer Ranger 3 M GDAN Montgomery TX 17 1 1



Teresa Camilleri River 2.5 F CBR Midland MI 17 1 1
Stacie Strauss Rooster 2 M AS Scottsdale AZ 17 1 1
Sandy Thiel Skeeto	Bear 5 F CBR Bismarck ND 17 1
Vicki Bouchillon Sky 3 F BSD-M Lancster CA 17 1
Amanda Engisch Sniper 2 M BC Glendale AZ 17 1 2
Marco Giavoni Split 2 F BC Saint	Louis MI 17 1
Brian Butler Star 8 F YL Grand	Rapids MI 17 3
Sue Persson Tilly 4 F YL Dalton MA 17 1
Tom Taaffe Timber 2.5 F BSD-M Lakeland FL 17 2 1
Abby Cline Toby Brooksville FL 17 1
Nikki	&	Dan Schimpf Addie 8.5 F BL Aurora IL 16 1
Vanessa Dalton Charlie 7.5 M GSP Aurora IL 16 2
Markus Lawson Dane 2 M APBT Dixon IL 16 3
Tim Terry Eddie 3.5 M BSD-M Front	Royal VA 16 2
Nancy Grimm Gimlet 5 F WEIM Casa	Grande AZ 16 1
Lisa	&	Dave Marten Grimm 2 M DSD Macomb MI 16 1
Jennifer Holmquist Hemi 1.5 F GR Eldersburg MD 16 2
Sandee Wall Karma 3.3 F BL Manteca CA 16 1
Dean Thompson Knoxx 2 M BL Loganville GA 16 1
Matt Bourgoin Kro 3 M BSD-M Ramona CA 16 1
Brian Beadling Limoncello 6 F GSP Medford	Lakes NJ 16 1
Dierdra McElroy Louis 2.5 M DSD Lathrop CA 16 1
Kathryn Schreiner Malek 4.5 M DSD Kissimmee FL 16 1
Shari Schukraft Meadow 11 F CBR St.	Clair MI 16 2
Babz Mahony Miss	Kitty F BC Brooksville FL 16 1
Lynn Taylor Radar 6 M CL Milford MI 16 1
Susanne Sparano Remington 8 M CL Jacksonville FL 16 2
Chelsey Conklin Ryder 7 M BL Port	Saint	Lucie FL 16 1
Tracy Patton Sam 4 F BSD-M Houston TX 16 1
Maude Tank Sir 1.5 M DSD Plainwell MI 16 1
Carrie Mettler Stella 5 F GR Lodi CA 16 1
Sandy Schneider Tiki 3 F APBT Leander TX 16 2
Desiree Motz Toro 2.5 M CBR Fruitland	Park FL 16 2
Aimee Mcdougall Zeppy 3 M GSP Cambridge ONT-CA 16 1
Craig Smith Zeus 4 M GSD Pocahontas IL 16 1
Judy Eyer Bailey 7 F L West	Point GA 15 3
Michelle Brown Blu 5.7 M BL Sanford MI 15 1
Kevin Hodges Colt 3 M BC/ACD Knoxville TN 15 2
Catherine Smith Elsie 2.5 F YL Sterling IL 15 1



Stephanie Barnes Emme 3 F GR St.	Petersburg FL 15 2
Melissa	 Miller Fae 1 F BSD-M Jacksonville FL 15 1
Bridget Kennedy Grady 6 M YL Pipersville PA 15 1
Roberta Mecklenburg Halle 9 F GSD/L Elk	Grove	Village IL 15 1
Andrea	&	Matt Cole Holly	Rocket 3 F CL Waterford MI 15 7
Joan Maceyko Kona 4.5 M CBR Glendale AZ 15 1
Joanne Nunes Kylo 3.5 M GSD/HND/PITWorthington MA 15 5
Bridget Telencio London 1.9 M BSD-T Painesville OH 15 1
Cindy Chaffee Luka 5.5 F BL Barton VT 15 2
Shirley Rodgers MaeWes 5 F BC Anthony NM 15 1
Joanie Adragna Merlin 2.5 M BL Oakley CA 15 1
John Gattignolo Quest 6.5 M BC Bradenton FL 15 2
Melissa Streater Rani 4 F GSD East	Moline IL 15 1
Frank Ramirez Reesie 10 F CL Tampa FL 15 1
Jeff Kinney Rusty 6.5 M YL Williston ND 15 1
Jennifer Swearingen Smokey 3.5 F CL Oak	Lawn IL 15 3
Jackie Stephenson Taai 4.5 M BSD-M Alvarado TX 15 1
Deanna Webb Walker 1.5 M YL/GR Glen	Allen VA 15 1
Max Nihiser Zack 2 M BL Milford OH 15 2
Emily Houk Anubis 2 F BSD-M Waynesboro VA 14 2
Tracey Norrell Atasi 6 F AU Waynesville NC 14 3
Jeffrey Leonard Chester 7 M BL Rutland VT 14 2
Greg Roberts Duke 4 M GR Temecula CA 14 1
Dave Hoffman Gabby 10 F YL Wheaton IL 14 1
Kimberly Martin Gracie 2 F YL Coolidge AZ 14 1
Alycia Marek Image 4.5 F BC Pekin IL 14 1
Thomas Griffin Jake 2 M BL Leonardtown MD 14 1
Kim Langevin Kiah 4 F ACD St	Peterburg FL 14 1
T Cody Leroy 6 M MSCH/X Tallahassee FL 14 1
Jeffrey Leonard Mainer 5 M BL Rutland VT 14 2
Julius Rauch Mocha 7.5 F CL Longboat	Key FL 14 1
Lori Leonhardt Pearl 2 F LCLD Columbus GA 14 2
Kathy Case Prim 2 F CBR pisgahforest NC 14 1
Karen Kroyer Ready	Jet	Go	(Jet) 4 M ACD Hutto TX 14 1
Trish Neel-Wilson Roxie 1 F CBR Columbus OH 14 1
Ann Williams Splash 5 F BC Lansing MI 14 1
Sherry Bell Switch 4.5 M BC Fortway IN 14 1
Mary Corrigan Tara 1.5 F FCR Flint	Hill VA 14 2
Kimm Bonecutter Twist 4 M NSDTR Henderson NV 14 3



Beth Nicholson Velcro 8 F BC Phoenix AZ 14 2
Amanda Janicki Bria 8.5 F DUTCH Knoxville TN 13 1
Jan Casey BT 2 M GR Lutz FL 13 1
Brett Gilmore Ginger 2 F CBR Seneca SC 13 1
Andy Simon Godiva 3 F CL South	Bend IN 13 1
Sharon Ryther Jack 1.5 M YL Sarasota FL 13 1
Brett Sandman Jax 2.5 M GR Fishkill NY 13 2
Kurt Hagman Khaleesi 6 F DP Gatlinburg TN 13 1
Laurie Lawrence Mylee F YL Missoula MT 13 1
Shannon Boykin Remie 1 M STDPLD Hamilton GA 13 1
Debra Borton Remy 1.5 F WH Delavan IL 13 1
Bernie Kluesener Rosie 3 F L Harrison OH 13 1
Deb Watson Sadie 4 F ASM	 Portage MI 13 1
Lisa Donoso Shadow 8.5 M GR Kinderhook NY 13 1
Courtney Graham SIG 13 1
Meissa Ness Stryker 13.3 M BSD-M Ramona CA 13 1
Jennifer Donaldson Amos 6 M YL St	Marys MD 12 1
Kurt Hagman cersei F DP Gatlinburg TN 12 1
Paul	 Rozzzero Cooper 2 M Mix Oakton VA 12 1
Flora Veahman Emmie 8 F BL Columbia SC 12 1
Filomena Diaz	Johnson Jeter 2.5 M BC/DSD Rockville UT 12 1
Theresa Weiss Lady	Lola 10.5 F BL Lagrangeville NY 12 3
Kamie Harrell Launch 4 M ACD Irmo SC 12 1
Bridget Telencio Lava 6 F BSD-T Painesville OH 12 1
Joy Gochman Magic 3 F BC/WH Burlington NC 12 1
Laurie Hathaway Micki 2.5 F BL Putney VT 12 2
Christi Johnson Morgan 4.5 F APBT Fort	Myers FL 12 1
Cindy Smith Oliver 7.5 M BL Chambersburg PA 12 1
Kathy Danko Rebel 9 M GR Arlington	Heights IL 12 2
Dawn	&	Zenas Gagnon Scout 2.5 M YL Westby MT 12 1
Kristin Bartell Bronco	Billy 1 M BC Doylestown PA 11 1
Logan Bender Emmett 9 M YL Staatsburg NY 11 2
Deanie Sontheimer Hershey 12 M CL Clearwater FL 11 1
Barbara Ryback Monifa 5.5 F BC Phoenix AZ 11 1
Art Osborne Mousse 3 F CL Evansville IN 11 1
Gloria Totten Rosco 3 M APBT Lake	Grove NY 11 3
Martha Veatch Wilson 9.5 M BL Kevil KY 11 1
Tiffany Clevenger Baby 4.5 F APBT Dixon IL 10 2
Candace Bloor Bailey 7.8 F YL Kendall WI 10 1



Michelle Rivera Bane 4 M DSD Durand MI 10 1
Kevin Brooks Diesel 2.5 M GSP Flushing MI 10 1
Sherri Oslick Ella 4 F YL/x Naperville IL 10 1
Brad Pedersen Herzog 3 M BL Parkland FL 10 1
Barb Corbato Kallie 7.5 F BL Grand	Rapids MI 10 1
Melissa Ness Toothless 6 M SBT Ramona CA 10 1
Sherry Uroff Patton 6.5 M YL Whittier CA 9 2
Donna Fluharty Charlie 11 M POM/AE Venice FL 8 1
Whitley Watson Moxie 2 F BSD-M Luckey OH


